# OP \$940.00 5268171

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM741252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
SEQUENCE:	5268	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ally Bank		07/01/2022	Bank:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MNG Health LLC
Street Address:	3220 Tillman Drive Suite 500
City:	Bensalem
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19020
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37**

900706964

PROPERTY NUMBERS		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5268171	SALES NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	5268170	HCP RESPONSE NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	5268169	MANAGED CARE NEWSCHANNEL
Registration Number:	5178533	MARKETINGDIRECT
Registration Number:	5214113	EVENTDIRECT
Registration Number:	5214112	COMMUNITYDIRECT
Registration Number:	5217319	ENGINEERED TO ENGAGE
Registration Number:	5092365	MNG DIRECT
Registration Number:	5092245	MNG DIRECT
Registration Number:	4875117	SPEAKERDIRECT
Registration Number:	4744817	METANEXGEN
Registration Number:	4294884	NEXGEN RXMARKETING
Registration Number:	4233542	DIRECTCONNECTRX
Registration Number:	4217781	ADVISORDIRECT
Registration Number:	4193685	TRAININGDIRECT
Registration Number:	4193596	MEETINGDIRECT
Registration Number:	4273577	ACCESSMAIL
Registration Number:	4265910	PATENTPLANNER
	•	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4298740	BRANDBEACON	
Registration Number:	4180266	MOTIONVIEW	
Registration Number:	4143697	WRITERESPONSE	
Registration Number:	3965804	METAPHARM INFORMATION. INSIGHT. IMPACT.	
Registration Number:	4119040	REPSTART	
Registration Number:	4016619	PROMOREVIEW	
Registration Number:	4016620	SAMPLEWIZARD	
Registration Number:	4016611	RX ACCELERATOR	
Registration Number:	4016613	REPMAIL	
Registration Number:	4016614	FIELD GUIDE	
Registration Number:	4016615	PAYERGUIDE	
Registration Number:	3856093	TARGET NEWSCHANNEL	
Registration Number:	3564212	FIELD NEWSCHANNEL	
Registration Number:	3564218	SPEAKER LIBRARY NEWSCHANNEL	
Registration Number:	3536595	IDEA NETWORK NEWSCHANNEL	
Registration Number:	3595781	ATTENDEE NEWSCHANNEL	
Registration Number:	3595782	PAYOR NEWSCHANNEL	
Registration Number:	3616846	SPEAKER NEWSCHANNEL	
Registration Number:	3595783	INSTITUTIONAL NEWSCHANNEL	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

#### **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** notices@internetbrands.com

Correspondent Name: Heidi Hsu

**Address Line 1:** 909 N. Pacific Coast Hwy, 11th FI **Address Line 4:** El Segundo, CALIFORNIA 90245

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heidi Hsu
SIGNATURE:	/Heidi Hsu/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MNG Health - Release of Security Interest in TMs (Executed)#page1.tif source=MNG Health - Release of Security Interest in TMs (Executed)#page2.tif source=MNG Health - Release of Security Interest in TMs (Executed)#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is made as of July 1, 2022, by ALLY BANK, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns in such capacity, "Agent") for the Lenders (as defined in the Security Agreement defined below). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, MNG Health LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 16, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent a lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2019, at Reel 6816, Frame 0853; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its lien on and security interest in, to and under the Trademarks and all Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby releases its lien on and security interest in, to and under all of Grantor's respective right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, which includes but is not limited to the following:
  - (a) all of its Trademarks, including those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
  - (b) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark;
    - (c) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
  - (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral. Agent hereby authorizes Grantor (or their designee) to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

4877-6997-6870 7007164 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: Daniel Maresca

Title: Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE
RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# **SCHEDULE 1**

## 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Title	Filing	Registration Date	Registration Number
2.1. = 2.1 = 2.1 = 2.1 = 2.1	Jurisdiction	00/25/25	
SALES NEWSCHANNEL	US	08/15/17	5268171
HCP RESPONSE NEWSCHANNEL	US	08/15/17	5268170
MANAGED CARE NEWSCHANNEL	US	08/15/17	5268169
MARKETINGDIRECT	US	04/4/2017	5178533
EVENTDIRECT	US	05/30/2017	5214113
COMMUNITYDIRECT	US	05/30/2017	5214112
ENGINEERED TO ENGAGE	US	06/6/2017	5217319
MNG DIRECT	US	11/29/2016	5092365
MNG DIRECT	US	11/29/2016	5092245
SPEAKERDIRECT	US	12/22/2015	4875117
METANEXGEN	US	5/26/2015	4744817
	US	02/26/2013	
NEXGEN RXMARKETING			4294884
DIRECTCONNECTRX	US	10/30/2012	4233542
ADVISORDIRECT TD A RIDICED DECT	US	10/02/2012	4217781
TRAININGDIRECT	US	08/21/2012	4193685
MEETINGDIRECT	US	08/21/2012	4193596
ACCESSMAIL	US	01/08/2013	4273577
PATENTPLANNER	US	12/25/2012	4265910
BRANDBEACON	US	03/05/2013	4298740
MOTIONVIEW	US	07/24/2012	4180266
WRITERESPONSE	US	05/15/2012	4143697
METAPHARM INFORMATION. INSIGHT. IMPACT.	US	05/24/2011	3965804
REPSTART	US	03/27/2012	4119040
PROMOREVIEW	US	08/23/2011	4016619
SAMPLEWIZARD	US	08/23/2011	4016620
RX ACCELERATOR	US	08/23/2011	4016611
REPMAIL	US	08/23/2011	4016613
FIELD GUIDE	US	08/23/2011	4016614
PAYERGUIDE	US	08/23/2011	4016615
TARGET NEWSCHANNEL	US	10/05/2010	3856093
FIELD NEWSCHANNEL	US	01/20/2009	3564212
SPEAKER LIBRARY NEWSCHANNEL	US	01/20/2009	3564218
IDEA NETWORK NEWSCHANNEL	US	11/25/2008	3536595
ATTENDEE NEWSCHANNEL	US	03/24/2009	3595781
PAYOR NEWSCHANNEL	US	03/24/2009	3595782
SPEAKER NEWSCHANNEL	US	05/05/2009	3616846
INSTITUTIONAL NEWSCHANNEL	US	03/24/2009	3595783

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

**RECORDED: 07/14/2022**